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SYMPTOM CAUSE CORRECTION

Sound

No sound No input sound source. Use a better music signal.

Volume is too low. Adjust volume.

Distortion of sound Volume too high. 
 
Speaker may be damaged

Turn down the volume.

If speaker is damaged, repair or 
replace it.

Karaoke

Karaoke does not work Microphone plug is not fully 
inserted.

Plug microphone properly into the 
socket.

Microphone switch is not on.

Microphone volume knob is at 
the lowest position. 
 
Wireless microphone has low 
battery.

Turn on microphone switch.

Adjust microphone volume properly.

Replace battery.

MP3

MP3 does not play The song format in the USB 
disc is incorrect.

Improper operation has caused 
a process disorder.

USB disk/TF Card is 
disconnected.

Transform song format into MP3 
format.

Reboot the machine.

Insert USB disc/TF properly.

Remote control

The remote control does not 
work properly

The remote control is too far 
from the unit. 

Operate the remote control within 
about 6m. 

There is an obstacle in the 
path of the remote control 
and the unit.

Remote the obstacle.

The battery in the remote 
control is exhausted.

Replace the battery with new one.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
MODEL:

Rated Voltage:

Power consumption:

Audio output power (L+R):

Audio output (analog audio):

Battery

DC 15V IN:

Charging time:

Working time:

RADIO SECTION

Frequency ranges:

USB SECTION:

AUXILIARY:

BLUETOOTH:

AMPLIFIER

Output power:

Input sensitivity

Bass

Treble

Frequency response

Audio S/N

ACCESSORIES:

Wireless microphones x2

Power adapter x1

Remote control x1

User manual x1

DIMENSIONS & STUFFING

Dimensions of the speaker:

Dimensions of the remote control:

Dimensions of 1 microphone:

Net weight:

KBTUS-900 (4 way speaker: 12”x2+4”+1”) 

100V-240V, 60Hz/50Hz

125W

58W

820MV

12V 7000mAh

DC15V CHARGING INTERFACE (for adaptor)

6-10 h

5-8 h

87.5MHZ-108MHZ

USB COMPATIBLE PORT 2.0

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

3.5mm 

4.2

800W / 100W RMS

310mV

+3DB/-5.5DB,8 OHM/60W

+5DB/-10DB,6 OHM/10W

60Hz - 20KHz

>_ 74dB

W 400* D 370* H 1200*mm

W 38* D 14* H 151*mm

O/ 48*  length 247*mm

23.70kgs
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SÍNTOMA CAUSA SOLUCIÓN

Sonido

Sin sonido Fuente de sonido sin entrada. Utilice una mejor señal de música.

El volumen está muy bajo. Ajuste el volumen.

Distorsión de sonido El volumen está muy alto. 
 
El altavoz puede estar dañado

Baje el volumen.

Si el altavoz está dañado, repararlo 
o reemplazarlo.

Karaoke

El karaoke no funciona El enchufe del micrófono no 
está completamente insertado.

Inserte el enchufe del micrófono 
correctamente.

El micrófono está apagado.

El dial de volumen del 
micrófono está muy bajo. 
 
El micrófono inalámbrico tiene 
poca batería.

Encienda el micrófono.

Ajuste el volumen del micrófono 
debidamente.

Cambie las baterias.

MP3

MP3 no se reproduce El formato de la canción en el 
disco USB es incorrecto.

Transtorno en el proceso.

Disco USB / Tarjeta TF está 
desconectada.

Convierta el formato de la canción 
en formato MP3.

Reinicie el altavoz.

Inserte el disco USB / tarjeta TF 
correctamente.

Control remoto

El control remoto no funciona 
correctamente

El control remoto está demasiado 
lejos de la unidad.

Use el control remoto dentro de 
unos 6 m. 

Hay un obstáculo en la 
trayectoria del control remoto 
y la unidad.

Aleje el obstáculo.

La batería del mando a 
distancia está agotada.

Reemplace la batería por una 
nueva.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
MODELO

Tensión nominal:

El consumo de energía:

Potencia de salida de audio (L + R):

Salida de audio (audio analógico):

Batería:

DC 15V IN:

Tiempo de carga:

Duración de la batería:

SECCIÓN DE RADIO

Rango de frecuencia:

SECCIÓN USB:

AUXILIAR:

BLUETOOTH:

AMPLIFICADOR

Potencia de salida:

Sensibilidad de entrada:

Graves:

Agudos:

Respuesta de frecuencia:

Audio S / N:

ACCESORIOS:

Micrófonos inalámbricos x2

Adaptador de corriente x1

Control remoto x1

Manual de usuario x1

DIMENSIÓN Y PESO

Dimensiones del altavoz:

Dimensiones del mando a distancia:

Dimensiones de 1 micrófono:

Peso neto:

KBTUS-900 (altavoz de 4 vías: 12”x2+4”+1”)

100V-240V, 60Hz/50Hz

125W

58W

820MV

12V 7000mAh

INTERFAZ DE CARGA DC15V (para adaptador)

6-10 h

5-8 h

87.5MHZ-108MHZ

PUERTO COMPATIBLE CON USB 2.0

3.5mm 

4.2

800W / 100W RMS

310mV

+3DB/-5.5DB,8 OHM/60W

+5DB/-10DB,6 OHM/10W

60Hz - 20KHz

>_ 74dB

W 400* D 370* H 1200*mm

W 38* D 14* H 151*mm

O/ 48*  longitud 247*mm

23.70kgs
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SYMPTÔME CAUSE SOLUTION

Son

Sans son Source sonore sans entrée. Utilisez un meilleur signal musical.

Le volume est très bas. Ajustez le volume.

Distorsion sonore Le volume est très élevé. 
 
Le haut-parleur peut être 
endommagé.

Baisser le volume.

Si le haut-parleur est endommagé, 
réparez-le ou remplacez-le.

Karaoke

Le karaoké ne fonctionne pas La fiche du microphone n’est 
pas complètement insérée.

Insérez la fiche du microphone 
correctement.

Le microphone est éteint.

Le volume du microphone 
est très bas. 
 
Le microphone sans fil a une 
batterie faible.

Allumez le microphone.

Ajustez le volume du microphone 
correctement.

Changer les piles.

MP3

MP3 ne joue pas Le format de la chanson sur le 
disque USB est incorrect.

Une opération incorrecte a pro-
voqué un processus de désordre.

Le disque USB / la carte TF 
est déconnecté.

Convertir le format de la chanson 
au format MP3.

Redémarrez le haut-parleur.

Insérez le disque USB / la carte TF 
correctement.

Télécommande

La télécommande ne 
fonctionne pas correctement

La télécommande est trop 
éloignée de l’appareil.

Utilisez la télécommande dans un 
rayon de 6 m environ.

Il y a un obstacle dans le
trajectoire de la télécommande 
et de l’appareil.

Éloignez l’obstacle.

La pile de la télécommande 
est épuisée.

Remplacez la pile par une neuve.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICASSPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
MODÈLE

Tension nominale:

La consommation d’énergie:

Puissance de sortie audio (L + R):

Sortie audio (audio analogique):

Batterie:

DC 15V IN:

Temps de charge:

Vie de la batterie:

SECTION RADIO

Gamme de fréquence:

SECTION USB:

AUXILIAIRE:

BLUETOOTH:

AMPLIFICATEUR

Puissance de sortie:

Sensibilité d’entrée:

Graves:

Aigus:

Réponse en fréquence:

Audio S / N:

ACCESSOIRES:

Microphones sans fil x2

Adaptateur secteur x1

Télécommande x1

Manuel de l’utilisateur x1

DIMENSION ET POIDS

Dimensions du haut-parleur:

Dimensions de la télécommande:

Dimensions de 1 microphone:

Poids net:

KBTUS-900 (haut-parleur à 3 voies: 12”x2+4”+1”) 

100V-240V, 60Hz/50Hz

125W

58W

820MV

12V 7000mAh

INTERFACE DE CHARGE DC15V (pour adaptateur)

6-10 h

5-8 h

87.5MHZ-108MHZ

PORT COMPATIBLE USB 2.0

3.5mm 

4.2

800W / 100W RMS

310mV

+3DB/-5.5DB,8 OHM/60W

+5DB/-10DB,6 OHM/10W

60Hz - 20KHz

>_ 74dB

W 400* D 370* H 1200*mm

W 38* D 14* H 151*mm

O/ 48*  longueur 247*mm

23.70kgs
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SYMPTOM URSACHE LÖSUNG

Laut

Ohne seine Tonquelle ohne Eingang. Verwenden Sie ein besseres 
Musiksignal.

Die Lautstärke ist sehr gering. Stellen Sie die Lautstärke ein.

Tonverzerrung Die Lautstärke ist sehr hoch. 
 
Der Lautsprecher ist 
möglicherweise beschädigt.

Senken Sie die Lautstärke.

Wenn der Lautsprecher beschädigt 
ist, reparieren Sie ihn oder ersetzen 
Sie ihn.

Karaoke

Karaoke funktioniert nicht Der Mikrofonstecker ist nicht 
vollständig eingesteckt.

Stecken Sie den Mikrofonstecker 
richtig ein.

Das Mikrofon ist ausgeschaltet.

Die Mikrofonlautstärke ist 
sehr niedrig. 
 
Das drahtlose Mikrofon hat 
eine schwache Batterie.

Schalten Sie das Mikrofon ein.

Stellen Sie die Mikrofonlautstärke 
korrekt ein.

Wechseln Sie die Batterien.

MP3

MP3 wird nicht abgespielt Das Format des Songs auf der 
USB-Festplatte ist falsch.

Eine falsche Operation verursa-
chte einen Störungsprozess.

Die USB-Disk / TF-Karte ist 
nicht angeschlossen.

Konvertieren Sie das Format des 
Songs in das MP3-Format.

Starten Sie den Lautsprecher neu.

Legen Sie die USB-Disk / TF-Karte 
korrekt ein.

Fernsteuerung 

Die Fernbedienung 
funktioniert nicht richtig

Die Fernbedienung ist zu weit 
vom Gerät entfernt.

Verwenden Sie die Fernbedienung 
innerhalb von etwa 6 m.

Es gibt ein Hindernis im Weg 
der Fernbedienung und des 
Geräts.

Halte das Hindernis frei.

Die Batterie der Fernbe-
dienung ist erschöpft.

Ersetzen Sie die Batterie durch 
eine neue.

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN
MODELL

Nennspannung:

Der Energieverbrauch:

Audio Ausgangsleistung (L + R):

Audioausgang (analoges Audio):

Batterie:

DC 15V IN:

Ladezeit:

Akkulaufzeit:

FUNK-ABSCHNITT

Frequenzbereich:

USB ABSCHNITT:

AUXILIARY:

BLUETOOTH:

VERSTÄRKER

Ausgangsleistung:

Eingangsempfindlichkeit:

Ernst:

Höhen:

Frequenzgang:

Audio-S / N:

ZUBEHÖR:

Drahtlose Mikrofone x2

Netzteil x1

Fernbedienung x1

Benutzerhandbuch x1

ABMESSUNG UND GEWICHT

Lautsprecher abmessungen:

Abmessungen der Fernbedienung:

Abmessungen von 1 Mikrofon:

Nettogewicht:

KBTUS-900 (3-Wege-Lautsprecher: 12”x2+4”+1”) 

100V-240V, 60Hz/50Hz

125W

58W

820MV

12V 7000mAh

LAST-SCHNITTSTELLE DC15V (für adapter)

6-10 h

5-8 h

87.5MHZ-108MHZ

PORT KOMPATIBEL MIT USB 2.0

3.5mm

4.2

800W / 100W RMS

310mV

+3DB/-5.5DB,8 OHM/60W

+5DB/-10DB,6 OHM/10W

60Hz - 20KHz

>_ 74dB

W 400* D 370* H 1200*mm

W 38* D 14* H 151*mm

O/ 48*  länge 247*mm

23.70kgs
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SINTOMO CAUSA SOLUZIONE

Suono

Senza il suo Sorgente sonora senza input. Usa un segnale musicale migliore.

Il volume è molto basso. Regola il volume.

Distorsione del suono Il volume è molto alto. 
 
L’altoparlante potrebbe essere 
danneggiato.

Abbassa il volume.

Se l’altoparlante è danneggiato, 
ripararlo o sostituirlo.

Karaoke

Il karaoke non funziona La spina del microfono non è 
completamente inserita.

Inserire correttamente la spina del 
microfono.

Il microfono è spento.

Il volume del microfono è 
molto basso. 
 
Il microfono wireless ha una 
batteria debole.

Accendi il microfono.

Regola correttamente il volume del 
microfono.

Cambia le batterie.

MP3

MP3 non suona Il formato del brano sul disco 
USB non è corretto.

Un’operazione errata ha causato 
un processo di disordine.

La scheda USB del disco / TF 
è scollegata.

Converti il formato della canzone 
nel formato MP3.

Riavvia l’oratore.

Inserisci la scheda USB del disco / 
TF correttamente.

Telecomando

Il telecomando non funziona 
correttamente

Il telecomando è troppo lontano 
dall’unità.

Utilizzare il telecomando entro 
circa 6 m.

C’è un ostacolo nel percorso 
del telecomando e del 
dispositivo.

Mantenere l’ostacolo chiaro

La batteria del telecomando 
è scarica.

Sostituire la batteria con una 
nuova.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
MODELLO

Tensione nominale:

Il consumo di energia:

Potenza di uscita audio (L + R):

Uscita audio (audio analogico):

Batteria:

DC 15V IN:

Tempo di ricarica:

Durata della batteria:

SEZIONE RADIO

Gamma di frequenza:

SEZIONE USB:

AUSILIARI:

BLUETOOTH:

AMPLIFICATORE

Potenza di uscita:

Sensibilità di ingresso:

Graves:

treble:

Risposta in frequenza:

S / N audio:

ACCESSORI:

Microfoni senza fili x2

Adattatore di alimentazione x1

Telecomando x1

Manuale utente x1

DIMENSIONE E PESO

Dimensioni degli altoparlanti:

Dimensioni del telecomando:

Dimensioni di 1 microfono:

Peso netto:

KBTUS-900 (altoparlante a 3 vie: 12”x2+4”+1”) 

100V-240V, 60Hz/50Hz

125W

58W

820MV

12V 7000mAh

INTERFACCIA DI CARICO DC15V (per adattatore)

6-10 h

5-8 h

87.5MHZ-108MHZ

PORT COMPATIBLE CON USB 2.0

3.5mm 

4.2

800W / 100W RMS

310mV

+3DB/-5.5DB,8 OHM/60W

+5DB/-10DB,6 OHM/10W

60Hz - 20KHz

>_ 74dB

W 400* D 370* H 1200*mm

W 38* D 14* H 151*mm

O/ 48* lunghezza 247*mm

23.70kgs
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SINTOMA CAUSA SOLUÇÃO

Som

Sem som Fonte de som sem entrada. Use um sinal de música melhor.

O volume é muito baixo. Ajuste o volume.

Distorção de som O volume é muito alto. 
 
O alto-falante pode estar 
danificado.

Abaixe o volume.

Se o alto-falante estiver danificado, 
conserte-o ou substitua-o.

Karaoke

Karaokê não funciona O plugue do microfone não 
está totalmente inserido.

Insira o plugue do microfone 
corretamente.

O microfone está desligado.

O mostrador de volume do 
microfone é muito baixo. 
 
O microfone sem fio tem uma 
bateria fraca.

Ligue o microfone.

Ajuste o volume do microfone 
corretamente.

Troque as baterias.

MP3

MP3 não toca O formato da música no disco 
USB está incorreto.

Desordem no processo.

USB Disk / TF Card está 
desconectado.

Converta o formato da música para 
o formato MP3.

Reinicie o alto-falante.

Insira o disco USB / cartão TF 
corretamente.

Controle remoto

O controle remoto não funciona 
corretamente

O controle remoto está muito 
longe da unidade.

Use o controle remoto em cerca 
de 6 m.

Hay un obstáculo en la tra-
yectoria del control remoto y 
la unidad.

Mova o obstáculo para longe.

A bateria do controle remoto 
está esgotada.

Substitua a bateria por uma nova.

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
MODELO

Tensão nominal:

O consumo de energia:

Potência de saída de áudio (L + R):

Saída de áudio (áudio analógico):

Bateria:

DC 15V IN:

Tempo de carregamento:

Vida da bateria:

SEÇÃO DE RÁDIO

Faixa de freqüência:

SEÇÃO USB:

AUXILIAR:

BLUETOOTH:

AMPLIFICADOR

Potência de saída:

Sensibilidade de entrada:

Sério:

Treble:

Resposta de freqüência:

Áudio S / N:

ACESSÓRIOS:

Microfones sem fio x2

Adaptador de energia x1

Controle remoto x1

Manual do usuário x1

DIMENSÃO E PESO

Dimensões do alto-falante:

Dimensões do controle remoto:

Dimensões de 1 microfone:

Peso líquido:

KBTUS-900 (alto-falante de 3 vias: 12”x2+4”+1”) 

100V-240V, 60Hz/50Hz

125W

58W

820MV

12V 7000mAh

CARREGAR INTERFACE DC15V (para adaptador)

6-10 h

5-8 h

87.5MHZ-108MHZ

PORT COMPATÍVEL COM USB 2.0

3.5mm 

4.2

800W / 100W RMS

310mV

+3DB/-5.5DB,8 OHM/60W

+5DB/-10DB,6 OHM/10W

60Hz - 20KHz

>_ 74dB

W 400* D 370* H 1200*mm

W 38* D 14* H 151*mm

O/ 48* comprimento 247*mm

23.70kgs




